TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cordis Corporation		07/28/2010	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brivant Limited	
Street Address:	Parkmore West Business Park	
City:	Galway	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	Limited: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 3385922		REGATTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)258-7138

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-255-4440

Email: ekenrick@whdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek, Grady Frenchick

Address Line 1: 33 East Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703-4655

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LRM-36921

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek, S.C.

Address Line 1: 33 East Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703-4655

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004502 FRAME: 0011

540.00 338592

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grady J. Frenchick
Signature:	/Grady J. Frenchick/
Date:	03/21/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=BRIVANTassign#page1.tif source=BRIVANTassign#page2.tif source=BRIVANTassign#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004502 FRAME: 0012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made as of the 28th day of July, 2010, by Cordis Corporation, a Florida corporation and certain of its affiliates including but not limited to Cordis Europa NV, Janssen Pharmaceutica NV, and Johnson & Johnson (the "Selling Affiliates") (collectively the "Assignor") to Brivant Limited, a private limited company incorporated in Ireland ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of July 28, 2010 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") between Cordis Corporation, a Florida corporation including the Selling Affiliates defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement ("Cordis") and Assignee, Cordis has agreed to sell, convey, assign and transfer (either directly or through one or more of its Selling Affiliates) to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to purchase, acquire and accept from Cordis, the Trademarks (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement and listed in Exhibit B thereto); and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under such Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, and all the rights appurtenant thereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all common law rights, all rights to sue for any past, present or future infringement or unauthorized use of any Trademarks and to recover all damages therefrom for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Trademark Assignment not been made.

Except to the extent that U.S. federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their respective duly authorized officers to execute this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

CORDIS CORPORATION for itself and on behalf of its **Selling Affiliates**

By: Cheryl J. Forthin Name: Cheryl L. Forthin Its: Assistant Secretary

Brivant Limited

By: In Direllator Name: Joe Heischhacker

Its: Directon

SCHEDULE B REGATTA TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

	REGATTA TRADEM	ARK REGI	STRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS	
Country	Registration # Application #	<u>Classes</u>	Goods	Company
ARGENTINA	2201727	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	CORDIS CORPORATION
AUSTRALIA	1146334	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	CORDIS CORPORATION
BENELUX	811732	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	JANSSEN PHARM. NV
BOLIVIA	110998-C	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	CORDIS CORPORATION
BRAZIL	828846928 PUBLISHED	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	CORDIS CORPORATION
BULGARIA	909333	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	JANSSEN PHARM. NV
CANADA	1324782 ALLOWED		Medical devices, namely guidewires	CORDIS CORPORATION
CHILE	785278	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	CORDIS CORPORATION
CHINA	5723915 PUBLISHED	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	JOHNSON & JOHNSON
COSTA RICA	175513	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	CORDIS CORPORATION
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC	90061	69	All goods in class	JOHNSON & JOHNSON
ECUADOR	4716-07	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	CORDIS CORPORATION
EUROPEAN	5469226	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires	CORDIS CORPORATION
GUATEMALA	155539	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	CORDIS CORPORATION
HONDURAS	102967	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	CORDIS CORPORATION
ICELAND	909333	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	JANSSEN PHARM. NV
INDIA	1504966	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	CORDIS CORPORATION
INDONESIA	IDM000174573	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	CORDIS CORPORATION
IRELAND	236601	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	CORDIS CORPORATION
ISRAEL	195314	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	CORDIS CORPORATION
JORDAN	88857	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	CORDIS CORPORATION
KAZAKHSTAN	909333	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	JANSSEN PHARM. NV
KIRGHIZISTAN	909333	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	JANSSEN PHARM. NV
KOREA (SOUTH)	393717	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	CORDIS CORPORATION
MALAYSIA	23406 PENDING	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	CORDIS CORPORATION
MONGOLIA	909333	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	JANSSEN PHARM. NV
NEW ZEALAND	758683	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	CORDIS CORPORATION
NICARAGUA	0702953 LM	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	CORDIS CORPORATION
NORWAY	240.098	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	CORDIS CORPORATION
PANAMA	157241	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	CORDIS CORPORATION
PERU	128902	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	CORDIS CORPORATION
PHILIPPINES	4-2006-012865	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	CORDIS CORPORATION
ROMANIA	909333	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	JANSSEN PHARM. NV
RUSSIAN	909333	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	JANSSEN PHARM. NV
SINGAPORE	24593Z	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	CORDIS CORPORATION
SOUTH AFRICA	28003 PUBLISHED	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	CORDIS CORPORATION
SWITZERLAND	909333	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	JANSSEN PHARM. NV
TADJIKISTAN (TAJIKISTAN)	909333	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	JANSSEN PHARM. NV
TAIWAN	1270627	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	JOHNSON & JOHNSON

TRADEMARK REEL: 004502 FRAME: 0014

THAILAND	270083	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	CORDIS CORPORATION
TURKEY	2006 56114	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	CORDIS CORPORATION
TURKMENISTAN	909333	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	JANSSEN PHARM. NV
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES	88465	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	CORDIS CORPORATION
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	3385922	10	Medical devices, namely, guidewires	CORDIS CORPORATION
URUGUAY	375721	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	CORDIS CORPORATION
UZBEKISTAN	909333	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	JANSSEN PHARM. NV
VENEZUELA	1972 PENDING	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	лонизои & лонизои
VIETNAM	101553	10	Medical devices, namely guidewires.	CORDIS CORPORATION

RECORDED: 03/21/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004502 FRAME: 0015